FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)



08-26-2003

102533819

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Our Docket No.: 14327NP

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ADRIAN H. KITAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X _No	McMASTER UNIVERSITY Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4L7 Canada	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_No	
	Other		
	Execution Date: November 17, 2000		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	Title: CAPACITIVELY SWITCHED MATRI A. Patent Application No.(s)	XED EL DISPLAY B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/415,994	1	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{}$	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Street Address: Suite 309,	X Enclosed	
<u></u>	1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	8. Deposit account number:	
08/25/2003 D BY	NE 00000208 10415994	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP		
	DO NOT USE TEXA-SPACE		
*	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
ų.	Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing signature	Aldio 7 2/1003	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments and document:3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, ADRIAN H. KITAI, whose full post office address is 1612 Birchwood Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5J 1T6, CANADA, has invented "CAPACITIVELY SWITCHED MATRIXED EL DISPLAY", for which a United States provisional application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: November 6, 2000

Serial No.: 60/245,575

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to McMASTER UNIVERSITY whose full post office address is Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4L7, CANADA, its successors and assigns or nominees, all MY rights, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the world in and to MY invention as fully described and claimed in the United States provisional patent application, and I sell, assign and transfer to McMASTER UNIVERSITY, all MY rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the world, including any and all complete non-provisional utility patent applications based on said provisional application, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, reissues, and/or extensions thereof, and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the world.

AND I UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of McMASTER UNIVERSITY.

AND I AUTHORIZE HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, whose full post office address is 335 Bay Street, Suite 802, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2R3, to enter the Serial No. of the United States provisional patent application.

PATENT REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0232

ADRIA	N H. KITAI
Codure	60
SIGNED at	Guelph

this 17 day of $N_0 \sqrt{}$, 2000.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

whose full post office address is the new worth Con Waterdown, ON LOR 2+16, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ADRIAN H. KITAI who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at burth

, this / Th day of November, 2000.

(Signature of Witness)

REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 08/21/2003